FILED Court of Appeals Division II State of Washington 10/19/2018 1:12 PM

FILE SUPREME STATE OF WA 10/26/2 BY SUSAN L. CLEF

SUPREME COURT NO. ___96454-8

NO. 50281-0-II

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGT
STATE OF WASHINGTON,
Respondent,
v.
THORMOD SKALD,
Petitioner.
APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE ATE OF WASHINGTON FOR KITSAP COUNTY
The Honorable Leila Mills, Judge
PETITION FOR REVIEW

JARED B. STEED Attorney for Petitioner

NIELSEN, BROMAN & KOCH, PLLC 1908 East Madison Seattle, WA 98122 (206) 623-2373

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
A.	IDENTITY OF PETITIONER/COURT OF APPEALS DECISION 1
В.	ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW
C.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE
	1. <u>Trial Testimony</u>
	2. Court of Appeals Opinion. 7
D.	ARGUMENT WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE ACCEPTED 8
	1. REVIEW OF WHETHER SKALD'S STATEMENT CONSTITUTES A TRUE THREAT IS APPROPRIATE UNDER RAP 13.4(b)(1)
	2. REVIEW OF WHETHER SKALD'S STATEMENT ABOUT KILLING GUNNLAUGSDOTTIR WITH A SHOTGUN PLACED HER IN REASONABLE FEAR THAT THE SAME THREAT TO KILL WOULD BE CARRIED OUT IS APPROPRIATE UNDER RAP 13.4(b)(1), (b)(3), and (b)(4)
E.	CONCLUSION 20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page
WASHINGTON CASES
<u>State v. Alvarez</u> 74 Wn. App. 250, 872 P.2d 1123 (1994) <u>aff'd.</u> , 128 Wn.2d 1 (1995)
<u>State v. C.G.</u> 150 Wn.2d 604, 80 P.3d 594 (2003)
State v. Deer 175 Wn.2d 725, 287 P.3d 539 (2012) cert. denied, 133 S. Ct. 991, 184 L. Ed. 2d 770 (U.S. 2013)
<u>State v. Johnston</u> 156 Wn.2d 355, 127 P.3d 707 (2006)
<u>State v. Kilburn</u> 151 Wn.2d 36, 84 P.3d 1215 (2004)
<u>State v. Ragin</u> 94 Wn. App. 407, 972 P.2d 519 (1999)
<u>State v. Schaler</u> 169 Wn.2d 274, 236 P.3d 858 (2010)
<u>State v. Skald</u> Wn. App, P.3d, 2018 WL 3572639 (No. 50281-0-II, filed August 7, 2018) 1
<u>State v. Trey M.</u> 186 Wn.2d 884, 383 P.3d 474 (2016)
<u>State v. Williams</u> 144 Wn.2d 197, 26 P.3d 890 (2001)

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (CONT'D)

Page
FEDERAL CASES
<u>In re Winship</u> 397 U.S. 358, 90 S. Ct. 1068, 25 L. Ed. 2d 368 (1970)
N.A.A.C.P. v. Claiborne Hardware 458 U.S. 886, 102 S. Ct. 3409, 73 L. Ed. 2d 1215 (1982)
Watts v. United States 394 U.S. 705, 89 S. Ct. 1399, 22 L. Ed. 2d 664 (1969)
RULES, STATUTES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES
RAP 13.4(b)
RCW 9A.46.020
U.S. Const. amend. I
U.S. Const. amend. XIV

A. <u>IDENTITY OF PETITIONER/COURT OF APPEALS DECISION</u>

Petitioner Thormod Skald, the appellant below, asks this Court to grant review pursuant to RAP 13.4 of the Court of Appeals' unpublished decision in State v. Skald, ____ Wn. App. ____, ___ P.3d ____, 2018 WL 3572639 (No. 50281-0-II, filed August 7, 2018). 1
